
8a. Detailed tables 2000-2004, in Euro



TABLE 1
Country:GREECE
Currency unit: euro bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1 Private consumption expenditure P3 3,2% 67,5 3,1% 69,6 2,9% 71,6 3,1% 73,8 3,1% 76,0
2.Government consumption expenditure P3 2,3% 13,2 1,8% 13,5 -0,5% 13,4 0,7% 13,5 0,7% 13,6
   2a. -of which individual cons.expenditure P31 0,0% 5,0 0,3% 5,0 0,2% 5,1 0,5% 5,1 0,8% 5,1
   2b. -of which collective cons.expenditure P32 3,8% 8,2 2,8% 8,4 -0,9% 8,4 0,8% 8,4 0,6% 8,5
3.Gross fixed capital formation P51 7,8% 21,8 8,5% 23,6 9,5% 25,9 9,9% 28,4 7,4% 30,5
   3a.  -of which construction PI6(4+5) 2,9% 12,4 10,0% 13,7 11,0% 15,2 11,0% 16,8 8,0% 18,2
   3b.  -of which Equipment PI6(2+3) 16,2% 8,3 7,0% 8,9 8,0% 9,6 9,0% 10,4 7,0% 11,2
   3c.  -other 7,0% 1,1 3,0% 1,1 3,0% 1,1 3,0% 1,2 2,0% 1,2
4.Change in inventories + net acquisition of valuables (% 
of GDP) P52+P53 0,1% 0,1 0,0% 0,0 -0,1% -0,1 -0,1% -0,1 -0,1% -0,1
5.Domestic demand 4,4% 102,6 4,0% 106,7 3,8% 110,8 4,4% 115,6 3,9% 120,1
6.Exports of goods and services P6 18,9% 23,7 5,8% 25,0 4,8% 26,2 6,2% 27,9 8,3% 30,2
   6a.  -of which Goods (fob) P61 11,8% 9,4 4,0% 9,7 4,5% 10,2 5,0% 10,7 4,5% 11,2
   6b.  -of which Services 24,0% 14,3 7,0% 15,3 5,0% 16,1 7,0% 17,2 10,7% 19,0
7. Final demand (5+6) 6,8% 126,2 4,4% 131,8 4,0% 137,0 4,7% 143,5 4,7% 150,3
8.Imports of goods and services P7 15,0% 31,7 5,2% 33,3 4,6% 34,9 6,8% 37,2 6,8% 39,8
   8a.  -of which Goods (cif) P71 15,8% 24,9 5,2% 26,2 4,9% 27,5 6,5% 29,3 6,5% 31,2
   8b.  -of which Services 12,3% 6,8 5,0% 7,1 3,5% 7,4 8,0% 7,9 8,0% 8,6
9.Gross domestic product at market prices B1g 4,3% 94,5 4,1% 98,4 3,8% 102,2 4,0% 106,3 4,0% 110,5
CONTRIBUTION TO CHANGE IN GDP  
10. Domestic demand (excl.change in stocks & net acq.of valuables) 4,38 4,46 4,26 4,74 4,18
11. Change in inventories & net acqisition of valuables) P52+P53 0,36 -0,09 -0,13 -0,01 0,02
12. External Balance of goods and services B11 -0,43 -0,28 -0,34 -0,73 -0,21

USE AND SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES
AT CONSTANT 1995 PRICES



TABLE 1A
Country:GREECE
Currency unit:euro bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

By sector
1. General government S13 6,2% 3,9 7,5% 4,2 7,5% 4,5 7,3% 4,8 9,0% 5,3

2. Other domestic sectors
S11+S12+S

14+S15 8,1% 17,9 8,7% 19,4 9,9% 21,4 10,5% 23,6 7,0% 25,3
By type of asset Pi6   
3. Housing Pi6 (4) -4,3% 4,6 6,0% 4,9 2,0% 4,9 3,0% 5,1 3,0% 5,3
4. Other construction Pi6 (5) 7,5% 7,8 12,3% 8,8 16,0% 10,2 14,9% 11,7 10,2% 12,9
5. Equipment Pi6 (2+3) 16,2% 8,3 7,0% 8,9 8,0% 9,6 9,0% 10,4 7,0% 11,2
6. Other 7,0% 1,1 3,0% 1,1 3,0% 1,1 3,0% 1,2 2,0% 1,2
7. Gross fixed capital formation P51 7,8% 21,8 8,5% 23,6 9,5% 25,9 9,9% 28,4 7,4% 30,5

FURTHER ANALYSIS OF FIXED INVESTMENT
AT CONSTANT 1995 PRICES



TABLE 1B
Country:GREECE
Currency unit:euro bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

By sector
1. General government 10,7% 5,0 10,2% 5,5 10,0% 6,0 9,8% 6,6 11,5% 7,4
2. Other domestic sectors 12,7% 22,5 11,3% 25,1 12,5% 28,2 12,8% 31,8 9,3% 34,8
By type of asset   
3. Housing -1,8% 5,9 8,7% 6,4 4,4% 6,7 5,5% 7,1 5,4% 7,5
4. Other construction 12,9% 10,1 15,1% 11,7 18,7% 13,9 17,6% 16,3 12,7% 18,4
5. Equipment 22,6% 9,9 9,5% 10,8 10,4% 11,9 11,1% 13,2 9,1% 14,4
6. Other 10,7% 1,6 5,1% 1,7 5,1% 1,8 5,1% 1,9 4,0% 2,0
7. Gross fixed capital formation 12,4% 27,5 11,1% 30,6 12,0% 34,3 12,3% 38,5 9,7% 42,2

FURTHER ANALYSIS OF FIXED INVESTMENT
AT CURRENT PRICES



TABLE 2
Country:GREECE
Currency unit: euro bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1 Private consumption expenditure P3 6,4% 84,8 6,3% 90,2 5,7% 95,3 5,8% 100,9 5,9% 106,9
2.Government consumption expenditure P3 10,1% 18,8 10,0% 20,7 4,5% 21,6 6,0% 22,9 6,1% 24,3
   2a. -of which individual cons.expenditure P31 4,2% 6,9 10,0% 7,5 6,2% 8,0 4,3% 8,4 4,5% 8,7
   2b. -of which collective cons.expenditure P32 13,8% 12,0 10,0% 13,1 3,5% 13,6 7,0% 14,6 7,0% 15,6
3.Gross fixed capital formation P51 12,4% 27,5 11,1% 30,6 12,0% 34,3 12,3% 38,5 9,7% 42,2
   3a.  -of which construction PI6(4+5) 7,0% 16,0 12,8% 18,1 13,7% 20,6 13,7% 23,4 10,5% 25,8
   3b.  -of which Equipment PI6(2+3) 22,6% 9,9 9,5% 10,8 10,4% 11,9 11,1% 13,2 9,1% 14,4
   3c.  -other 10,7% 1,6 5,1% 1,7 5,1% 1,8 5,1% 1,9 4,0% 2,0
4.Change in inventories + net acquisition of valuables (% 
of GDP) P52+P53 0,0% 0,1 -0,4% -0,6 -0,6% -0,8 -0,5% -0,7 -0,4% -0,6
5.Domestic demand 8,4% 131,2 7,4% 140,9 6,8% 150,4 7,4% 161,6 6,9% 172,8
6.Exports of goods and services P6 31,0% 30,4 8,6% 33,0 7,3% 35,4 8,7% 38,4 10,7% 42,6
   6a.  -of which Goods (fob) P61 30,1% 12,3 6,3% 13,0 6,6% 13,9 7,1% 14,9 6,6% 15,8
   6b.  -of which Services 31,7% 18,1 10,2% 20,0 7,7% 21,5 9,7% 23,6 13,4% 26,7
7. Final demand (5+6) 12,1% 161,5 7,6% 173,8 6,9% 185,8 7,7% 200,0 7,7% 215,4
8.Imports of goods and services P7 27,2% 40,0 8,2% 43,3 6,7% 46,2 9,3% 50,5 9,3% 55,2
   8a.  -of which Goods (cif) P71 29,4% 31,9 8,0% 34,5 6,7% 36,8 8,8% 40,1 8,8% 43,6
   8b.  -of which Services 19,0% 8,1 8,7% 8,8 6,8% 9,4 11,2% 10,4 11,1% 11,6
9.External balance of goods and services B11 0,0% -9,7 0,0% -10,3 0,0% -10,8 0,0% -12,1 0,0% -12,6
10.Gross domestic product at market prices B1g 7,9% 121,5 7,4% 130,5 6,9% 139,6 7,1% 149,5 7,1% 160,2
11. Balance of primary income with the RoW B5 -15,1% 1,9 16,4% 2,2 0,0% 2,2 13,3% 2,5 17,6% 2,9
12. Gross national product (10+11) B5g 7,4% 123,4 7,6% 132,7 6,8% 141,8 7,2% 152,0 7,3% 163,1

  
10.Gross domestic product at market prices B1g 7,9% 121,5 7,4% 130,5 6,9% 139,6 7,1% 149,5 7,1% 160,2
13. Taxes on products D21 9,5% 18,6 6,0% 19,7 5,7% 20,8 7,2% 22,3 7,3% 23,9
14. Subsidies on products D31 3,2% 3,1 6,5% 3,3 -3,4% 3,2 0,0% 3,2 0,0% 3,2
15. Taxes net of subsidies (13-14) 10,9% 15,5 5,9% 16,4 7,5% 17,6 8,5% 19,1 8,6% 20,8
16. Gross value added at basic prices (10-15) B1g 7,4% 106,0 7,7% 114,2 6,8% 122,0 6,9% 130,4 6,9% 139,4
17. Compensation of employees D1 6,8% 39,5 7,3% 42,4 7,1% 45,4 7,4% 48,8 7,9% 52,7
18. Gross operating surplus/mixed income (16-17) B2g 7,8% 66,5 7,9% 71,7 6,7% 76,5 6,6% 81,6 6,3% 86,7

USE AND SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES
VALUE AT CURRENT PRICES



TABLE 2-A
Country : Greece

%∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004
1 Private consumption expenditure 3,1% 3,1% 2,8% 2,7% 2,8%
2.Government consumption expenditure 7,6% 8,0% 5,0% 5,3% 5,4%
   2a. -of which individual cons.expenditure 4,2% 9,7% 6,0% 3,8% 3,7%
   2b. -of which collective cons.expenditure 9,7% 7,0% 4,5% 6,1% 6,3%
3.Gross fixed capital formation 4,3% 2,4% 2,3% 2,2% 2,2%
   3a.  -of which construction 4,0% 2,5% 2,4% 2,4% 2,3%
   3b.  -of which Equipment 5,5% 2,3% 2,2% 1,9% 2,0%
   3c.  -other 3,5% 2,0% 2,0% 2,0% 2,0%
4.Change in inventories + net acquisition of valuables      
5.Domestic demand 3,9% 3,2% 2,8% 2,9% 3,0%
6.Exports of goods and services 10,2% 2,7% 2,4% 2,3% 2,2%
   6a.  -of which Goods (fob) 16,4% 2,2% 2,0% 2,0% 2,0%
   6b.  -of which Services 6,2% 3,0% 2,6% 2,5% 2,4%
7. Final demand (5+6) 4,9% 3,1% 2,8% 2,8% 2,8%
8.Imports of goods and services 10,6% 2,9% 2,0% 2,4% 2,3%
   8a.  -of which Goods (cif) 11,8% 2,7% 1,7% 2,2% 2,2%
   8b.  -of which Services 6,0% 3,5% 3,2% 3,0% 2,9%
9.Gross domestic product at market prices 3,4% 3,2% 3,0% 3,0% 3,0%

PERCENTAGE CHANGE IN IMPLICIT PRICE DEFLATOR



TABLE 3
Country:GREECE
Unit :'000 persons.                                                                  

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1.Total population 0,2% 10557,9 0,2% 10579,0 0,2% 10600,2 0,2% 10621,4 0,2% 10642,6
2.Popul.of working age (15-64 years) -0,7% 6876,0 0,2% 6889,8 0,2% 6903,5 0,2% 6917,3 0,2% 6931,2
3.Civilian labour force -1,0% 4398,4 0,3% 4411,6 0,3% 4424,8 0,5% 4447,0 0,6% 4473,6
4.Activity rate (%) (3/2) 64,0% 64,0% 64,1% 64,3%  64,5%
5.Civilian labour force -1,0% 4398,4 0,3% 4411,6 0,3% 4424,8 0,5% 4447,0 0,6% 4473,6
6.Total employment -0,3% 3897,6 0,8% 3928,8 0,8% 3960,2 1,3% 4011,7 1,5% 4071,9
7.Unemployed (3-6) 500,8 482,8 464,6 435,3 401,8
8.Unemployment rate (%) (7/5) 11,4% 10,9% 10,5% 9,8% 9,0%

EMPLOYMENT AND UNEMPLOYMENT



TABLE 3A
Country :GREECE
Currency unit : euro bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1.GDP at constant prices 4,3% 4,1% 3,8% 4,0% 4,0%
2.Employment ('000) -0,3% 3897,6 0,8% 3928,8 0,8% 3960,2 1,3% 4011,7 1,5% 4071,9
3.Gross value added/occupied person 4,6% 3,3% 3,0% 2,7% 2,5%
4.Compensation of employees 6,8% 39,5 7,3% 42,4 7,1% 45,4 7,4% 48,8 7,9% 52,7
5.Wage and salary earners ('000) 0,6% 2173,0 1,7% 2209,9 1,7% 2247,5 2,2% 2297,0 2,5% 2354,4
6.Compensation of emloyees/head (000 euro) 6,1% 18,2 5,5% 19,2 5,3% 20,2 5,1% 21,2 5,3% 22,4
7.Unit labour costs  1,4% 2,2% 2,3% 2,4% 2,8%
7a.Real Unit labour costs  -1,5% -1,2% -0,6% -0,4% 0,0%
6a.Real compensation of employees per head 3,0% 2,3% 2,5% 2,3% 2,4%

UNIT LABOUR COSTS 



TABLE 4/5
Country:GREECE
Currency unit:euro bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1.Compensation of employees (national) D1 6,8% 39,9 7,3% 42,8 7,1% 45,8 7,4% 49,2 7,9% 53,1
1a -of which gross wages and salaries D11 0,0% 0,0 0,0% 0,0 0,0% 0,0 0,0% 0,0 0,0% 0,0
2.Non-labour income,net 2g+B4g+D4 5,3% 59,6 3,5% 61,6 4,9% 64,6 6,6% 68,9 6,0% 73,0
3.Current transfers received D62+D7 5,7% 22,1 8,6% 24,1 8,0% 26,0 10,2% 28,6 9,0% 31,2
4. Current taxes on income and wealth D5 13,2% 12,6 -0,3% 12,6 7,0% 13,5 5,5% 14,2 7,0% 15,2
5.Current transfers paid (social security contributions) D61+D7 6,6% 16,4 6,8% 17,6 7,0% 18,8 7,2% 20,1 7,3% 21,6
6.Gross disposable income (1+2+3-4-5) B6g 4,8% 92,5 6,3% 98,3 6,0% 104,2 7,9% 112,4 7,3% 120,5
6a.p.m. Real gross disposable income   
7.Final consumption expenditure P3 6,4% 84,8 6,3% 90,2 5,7% 95,3 5,8% 100,9 5,9% 106,9
8.Gross saving B8g 7,7 8,1 8,8 11,5  13,6
8a. Saving rate  (8/6) 8,3% 8,3% 8,5% 10,2%  11,3%

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE OF PRIVATE SECTOR AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (NON GENERAL GOVERNMENT)



TABLE 6                      
Country: GREECE
Currency unit: bn euro

% of GDP
ESA 95 

code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004
1. Taxes on production and imports D2 15,4% 18,7 15,2% 19,8 15,0% 21,0 15,0% 22,5 15,1% 24,2
2. Current taxes on income and wealth, etc D5 10,4% 12,6 9,6% 12,6 9,7% 13,5 9,5% 14,2 9,5% 15,2
3. Social contributions D61 13,5% 16,4 13,5% 17,6 13,5% 18,8 13,5% 20,1 13,5% 21,6
4. -of which, Actual social contributions D611 11,4% 13,8 11,4% 14,8 11,4% 15,9 11,5% 17,1 11,5% 18,4
5. Other current resources 3,7% 4,5 5,4% 7,1 5,4% 7,5 5,2% 7,7 5,0% 8,0
6. Total current resources (1+2+3+5) 43,0% 52,3 43,7% 57,1 43,5% 60,7 43,2% 64,5 43,1% 69,0
7. Government final consumption expenditure (9+10) P3 15,5% 18,8 15,8% 20,7 15,5% 21,6 15,3% 22,9 15,2% 24,3
8. -of which, Compensation of employess D1 11,7% 14,3 11,7% 15,3 11,7% 16,3 11,6% 17,4 11,6% 18,6
9. Collective consumption expenditure P32 9,8% 12,0 10,1% 13,1 9,7% 13,6 9,7% 14,6 9,7% 15,6
10. Individual consumption expenditure P31 5,6% 6,9 5,8% 7,5 5,7% 8,0 5,6% 8,4 5,5% 8,7
11. Social transfers other than in kind D62 16,3% 19,8 16,5% 21,6 16,7% 23,3 17,0% 25,4 17,3% 27,7
12. Interest D41 7,1% 8,7 6,5% 8,5 5,6% 7,8 5,2% 7,8 4,8% 7,6
13. Subsidies D3 0,2% 0,2 0,2% 0,2 0,1% 0,2 0,1% 0,2 0,1% 0,1
14. Other current expenditure 1,3% 1,6 1,3% 1,6 1,2% 1,7 1,2% 1,8 1,2% 1,9
15. Total current expenditure (9+10+11+12+13+14) 40,4% 49,1 40,3% 52,6 39,1% 54,6 38,8% 58,0 38,5% 61,6
16.Gross saving (6-15) B8g 2,6% 3,2 3,4% 4,5 4,3% 6,1 4,3% 6,5 4,6% 7,4
17.Capital transfers received Dg 3,4% 4,1 3,5% 4,6 3,7% 5,1 3,7% 5,6 3,7% 6,0
18. Total resources (6+17) 46,4% 56,4 47,3% 61,7 47,1% 65,8 46,9% 70,1 46,8% 74,9
19.Gross fixed capital formation P51 4,1% 5,0 4,2% 5,5 4,3% 6,0 4,4% 6,6 4,6% 7,4
20. Other capital expenditure 2,9% 3,6 2,7% 3,5 2,8% 4,0 2,6% 4,0 2,5% 4,0
21. Total expenditure (15+19+20) N5 47,5% 57,7 47,2% 61,6 46,3% 64,6 45,9% 68,6 45,6% 73,0
22.General Government balance (18-21) B9 -1,1% -1,3 0,1% 0,1 0,8% 1,2 1,0% 1,5 1,2% 1,9
23. General Government consolidated gross debt 102,7% 124,8 99,6% 130,0 97,3% 135,9 94,4% 141,1 90,0% 144,1
24. Gen.Govn. primary surplus 6,1% 7,4 6,6% 8,6 6,4% 9,0 6,2% 9,3 6,0% 9,6

RESOURCES AND EXPENDITURE OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT (S13) - consolidated data



TABLE 6A                     
Country: GREECE  

Currency unit: euro bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1. Taxes on production and imports D2 10,3% 18,7 6,0% 19,8 5,7% 21,0 7,2% 22,5 7,3% 24,2
2. Current taxes on income and wealth, etc D5 13,2% 12,6 -0,3% 12,6 7,0% 13,5 5,5% 14,2 7,0% 15,2
3. Social contributions D61 6,6% 16,4 6,8% 17,6 7,0% 18,8 7,2% 20,1 7,3% 21,6
4. -of which, Actual social contributions D611 7,4% 13,8 7,5% 14,8 7,4% 15,9 7,6% 17,1 7,4% 18,4
5. Other current resources 14,5% 4,5 58,9% 7,1 5,3% 7,5 3,3% 7,7 3,5% 8,0
6. Total current resources (1+2+3+5) 10,1% 52,3 9,2% 57,1 6,3% 60,7 6,3% 64,5 6,9% 69,0
7. Government final consumption expenditure (9+10) P3 10,1% 18,8 10,0% 20,7 4,5% 21,6 6,0% 22,9 6,1% 24,3
8. -of which, Compensation of employess D1 7,5% 14,3 7,0% 15,3 6,5% 16,3 7,0% 17,4 7,0% 18,6
9. Collective consumption expenditure P32 13,8% 12,0 10,0% 13,1 3,5% 13,6 7,0% 14,6 7,0% 15,6
10. Individual consumption expenditure P31 4,2% 6,9 10,0% 7,5 6,2% 8,0 4,3% 8,4 4,5% 8,7
11. Social transfers other than in kind D62 9,9% 19,8 8,7% 21,6 8,2% 23,3 8,8% 25,4 9,0% 27,7
12. Interest D41 2,6% 8,7 -2,0% 8,5 -7,9% 7,8 -0,8% 7,8 -1,8% 7,6
13. Subsidies D3 2,8% 0,2 -5,7% 0,2 -14,3% 0,2 0,0% 0,2 -33,3% 0,1
14. Other current expenditure 12,7% 1,6 4,7% 1,6 3,1% 1,7 6,6% 1,8 5,3% 1,9
15. Total current expenditure (9+10+11+12+13+14) 8,7% 49,1 7,1% 52,6 3,9% 54,6 6,2% 58,0 6,2% 61,6
16.Gross saving (6-15) B8g 3,2 4,5 6,1 6,5  7,4
17.Capital transfers received Dg 17,0% 4,1 12,3% 4,6 10,4% 5,1 9,5% 5,6 6,8% 6,0
18. Total resources (6+17) 10,6% 56,4 9,5% 61,7 6,6% 65,8 6,6% 70,1 6,9% 74,9
19.Gross fixed capital formation P51 10,7% 5,0 10,2% 5,5 10,0% 6,0 9,8% 6,6 11,5% 7,4
20. Other capital expenditure 3,6 3,5 4,0 4,0  4,0
21. Total expenditure (15+19+20) N5 8,8% 57,7 6,8% 61,6 4,9% 64,6 0,0% 68,6 0,0% 73,0
22.General Government balance (18-21) B9 -1,3 0,1 1,2 1,5  1,9
23. General Government consolidated gross debt 124,8 130,0 135,9 141,1  144,1
24. Gen.Govn. primary surplus 7,4 8,6 9,0 9,3  9,6

RESOURCES AND EXPENDITURE OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT (% of change)



TABLE 7
Country:GREECE
Currency unit:euro bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1.Exports of goods(fob) P61 30,1% 12,3 6,3% 13,0 6,6% 13,9 7,1% 14,9 6,6% 15,8
2.Imports of goods(cif) P71 29,4% 31,9 8,0% 34,5 6,7% 36,8 8,8% 40,1 8,8% 43,6
3.Trade balance(goods,fob/cif) (1-2) -19,7 -21,5 -22,9 -25,2  -27,8
3a.p.m. 3 as % of GDP -16,2% -16,5% -16,4% -16,9%  -17,3%
4.Exports of services P62 31,7% 18,1 10,2% 20,0 7,7% 21,5 9,7% 23,6 13,4% 26,7
4a.- of which , Tourism 21,8% 10,6 8,5% 11,5 5,0% 12,1 8,0% 13,1 13,0% 14,8
5.Imports of services P72 19,0% 8,1 8,7% 8,8 6,8% 9,4 11,2% 10,4 11,1% 11,6
5a.- of which , Tourism 34,6% 5,0 5,5% 5,2 5,0% 5,5 7,0% 5,9 8,0% 6,3
6.Services balance (4-5) 10,0 11,2 12,1 13,1  15,1
7. External balance of goods & services (3+6) B11 -9,7 -10,3 -10,8 -12,1  -12,6
8. Balance of primary income B5g 1,9 2,2 2,2 2,5  2,9
8a. - of which, net interest receipts D41   
9. Net current transfers 2,3 2,5 2,6 3,2  3,5
10. Balance of primary incomes and current transfers (8+9) 4,2 4,7 4,8 5,7 6,5
11. Current external balance (7+10) B12 -5,5 -5,6 -6,0 -6,3 -6,2
11a.p.m. 11 as % of GDP -4,5% -4,3% -4,3% -4,2% -3,9%
12. Net capital transactions 2,8 2,9 3,0 3,1  3,2
13.Net lending (+) / net borrowing (-) (11+12) B9 -2,6 -2,7 -3,0 -3,3 -2,9
13a.p.m. 13 as % of GDP -2,2% -2,1% -2,1% -2,2% -1,8%

EXTERNAL TRANSACTIONS ACCOUNT OF THE NATION (S2)



TABLE 8
Country:GREECE
bn euro

%∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004
1.Gross Capital formation 27,5 30,6 34,3 38,5 42,2
2.Change in stocks 0,1 -0,6 -0,8 -0,7 -0,6
3.TOTAL INVESTMENT (1+2) 27,6 30,0 33,4 37,8 41,6
4.Private saving 7,7 8,1 8,8 11,5 13,6
5.Saving of general government 3,2 4,5 6,1 6,5 7,4
6.Depreciation 11,2 11,7 12,6 13,5 14,4
7.Current balance 5,5 5,6 6,0 6,3 6,2
8.TOTAL FINANCE 27,6 30,0 33,4 37,8 41,6

   % of GDP
1.Gross Capital formation 22,6% 23,4% 24,5% 25,7% 26,4%
2.Change in stocks and stat.discrep 0,0% -0,4% -0,6% -0,5% -0,4%
3.TOTAL INVESTMENT (1+2) 22,7% 23,0% 24,0% 25,3% 26,0%
4.Private saving 6,3% 6,2% 6,3% 7,7% 8,5%
5.Saving of general government 2,6% 3,4% 4,3% 4,3% 4,6%
6.Depreciation 9,3% 9,0% 9,0% 9,0% 9,0%
7.Current balance 4,5% 4,3% 4,3% 4,2% 3,9%
8.TOTAL FINANCE 22,7% 23,0% 24,0% 25,3% 26,0%

THE FINANCE OF GROSS DOMESTIC CAPITAL FORMATION



8b. Detailed tables 2000-2004, in GRD



USE AND SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES
AT CONSTANT 1995 PRICES

TABLE 1
Country:GREECE
Currency unit: DRS bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1 Private consumption expenditure P3 3,2% 22992,0 3,1% 23714,9 2,9% 24402,6 3,1% 25146,9 3,1% 25913,9
2.Government consumption expenditure P3 2,3% 4509,5 1,8% 4592,7 -0,5% 4569,7 0,7% 4601,2 0,7% 4633,0
   2a. -of which individual cons.expenditure P31 0,0% 1713,8 0,3% 1718,9 0,2% 1722,4 0,5% 1731,0 0,8% 1744,8
   2b. -of which collective cons.expenditure P32 3,8% 2795,7 2,8% 2873,7 -0,9% 2847,3 0,8% 2870,2 0,6% 2888,1
3.Gross fixed capital formation P51 7,8% 7422,3 8,5% 8054,2 9,5% 8819,2 9,9% 9692,8 7,4% 10408,5
   3a.  -of which construction PI6(4+5) 2,9% 4229,8 10,0% 4652,8 11,0% 5164,6 11,0% 5732,7 8,0% 6191,3
   3b.  -of which Equipment PI6(2+3) 16,2% 2824,8 7,0% 3022,5 8,0% 3264,3 9,0% 3558,1 7,0% 3807,2
   3c.  -other 7,0% 367,7 3,0% 378,9 3,0% 390,3 3,0% 402,0 2,0% 410,0
4.Change in inventories + net acquisition of valuables (% 
of GDP) P52+P53 0,1% 31,6 0,0% 3,9 -0,1% -38,6 -0,1% -42,2 -0,1% -33,5
5.Domestic demand 4,4% 34955,4 4,0% 36365,7 3,8% 37752,8 4,4% 39398,7 3,9% 40921,8
6.Exports of goods and services P6 18,9% 8063,5 5,8% 8532,2 4,8% 8942,3 6,2% 9498,9 8,3% 10289,6
   6a.  -of which Goods (fob) P61 11,8% 3190,0 4,0% 3317,6 4,5% 3466,9 5,0% 3640,2 4,5% 3804,0
   6b.  -of which Services 24,0% 4873,5 7,0% 5214,6 5,0% 5475,4 7,0% 5858,7 10,7% 6485,5
7. Final demand (5+6) 6,8% 43018,9 4,4% 44897,9 4,0% 46695,1 4,7% 48897,6 4,7% 51211,4
8.Imports of goods and services P7 15,0% 10801,7 5,2% 11359,8 4,6% 11882,6 6,8% 12692,5 6,8% 13558,1
   8a.  -of which Goods (cif) P71 15,8% 8496,9 5,2% 8938,7 4,9% 9376,7 6,5% 9986,2 6,5% 10635,3
   8b.  -of which Services 12,3% 2304,8 5,0% 2421,1 3,5% 2505,8 8,0% 2706,3 8,0% 2922,8
9.Gross domestic product at market prices B1g 4,3% 32217,2 4,1% 33538,1 3,8% 34812,6 4,0% 36205,1 4,0% 37653,3
CONTRIBUTION TO CHANGE IN GDP
10. Domestic demand (excl.change in stocks & net acq.of valuables) 4,38 4,46 4,26 4,74 4,18
11. Change in inventories & net acqisition of valuables) P52+P53 0,36 -0,09 -0,13 -0,01 0,02
12. External Balance of goods and services B11 -0,43 -0,28 -0,34 -0,73 -0,21



FURTHER ANALYSIS OF FIXED INVESTMENT
AT CONSTANT 1995 PRICES

TABLE 1A
Country:GREECE
Currency unit:DRS bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

By sector
1. General government S13 6,2% 1328,7 7,5% 1428,9 7,5% 1535,4 7,3% 1647,6 9,0% 1796,5

2. Other domestic sectors
S11+S12+S

14+S15 8,1% 6093,6 8,7% 6625,3 9,9% 7283,8 10,5% 8045,2 7,0% 8612,0
By type of asset Pi6
3. Housing Pi6 (4) -4,3% 1559,7 6,0% 1653,3 2,0% 1686,3 3,0% 1736,9 3,0% 1789,0
4. Other construction Pi6 (5) 7,5% 2670,1 12,3% 2999,5 16,0% 3478,2 14,9% 3995,8 10,2% 4402,3
5. Equipment Pi6 (2+3) 16,2% 2824,8 7,0% 3022,5 8,0% 3264,3 9,0% 3558,1 7,0% 3807,2
6. Other 7,0% 367,7 3,0% 378,9 3,0% 390,3 3,0% 402,0 2,0% 410,0
7. Gross fixed capital formation P51 7,8% 7422,3 8,5% 8054,2 9,5% 8819,2 9,9% 9692,8 7,4% 10408,5



FURTHER ANALYSIS OF FIXED INVESTMENT
AT CURRENT PRICES

TABLE 1B
Country:GREECE
Currency unit:DRS bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

By sector
1. General government 10,7% 1697,5 10,2% 1870,6 10,0% 2057,7 9,8% 2259,4 11,5% 2519,2
2. Other domestic sectors 12,7% 7680,1 11,3% 8549,8 12,5% 9615,7 12,8% 10851,3 9,3% 11864,0
By type of asset
3. Housing -1,8% 2014,2 8,7% 2188,4 4,4% 2285,8 5,5% 2410,8 5,4% 2540,3
4. Other construction 12,9% 3452,7 15,1% 3975,5 18,7% 4720,4 17,6% 5552,6 12,7% 6258,1
5. Equipment 22,6% 3356,6 9,5% 3674,2 10,4% 4055,4 11,1% 4504,4 9,1% 4916,1
6. Other 10,7% 554,1 5,1% 582,4 5,1% 611,9 5,1% 642,8 4,0% 668,8
7. Gross fixed capital formation 12,4% 9377,6 11,1% 10420,5 12,0% 11673,4 12,3% 13110,7 9,7% 14383,2



USE AND SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES
VALUE AT CURRENT PRICES

TABLE 2
Country:GREECE
Currency unit: DRS bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1 Private consumption expenditure P3 6,4% 28893,5 6,3% 30725,8 5,7% 32486,3 5,8% 34381,0 5,9% 36421,6
2.Government consumption expenditure P3 10,1% 6408,4 10,0% 7049,2 4,5% 7366,5 6,0% 7808,4 6,1% 8284,8
   2a. -of which individual cons.expenditure P31 4,2% 2335,8 10,0% 2569,4 6,2% 2729,8 4,3% 2847,2 4,5% 2976,3
   2b. -of which collective cons.expenditure P32 13,8% 4072,6 10,0% 4479,9 3,5% 4636,7 7,0% 4961,2 7,0% 5308,5
3.Gross fixed capital formation P51 12,4% 9377,6 11,1% 10420,5 12,0% 11673,4 12,3% 13110,7 9,7% 14383,2
   3a.  -of which construction PI6(4+5) 7,0% 5466,9 12,8% 6163,9 13,7% 7006,2 13,7% 7963,5 10,5% 8798,4
   3b.  -of which Equipment PI6(2+3) 22,6% 3356,6 9,5% 3674,2 10,4% 4055,4 11,1% 4504,4 9,1% 4916,1
   3c.  -other 10,7% 554,1 5,1% 582,4 5,1% 611,9 5,1% 642,8 4,0% 668,8
4.Change in inventories + net acquisition of valuables (% 
of GDP) P52+P53 0,0% 17,5 -0,4% -198,9 -0,6% -282,3 -0,5% -245,6 -0,4% -211,9
5.Domestic demand 8,4% 44697,0 7,4% 47996,6 6,8% 51243,9 7,4% 55054,5 6,9% 58877,8
6.Exports of goods and services P6 31,0% 10343,4 8,6% 11235,7 7,3% 12053,7 8,7% 13098,1 10,7% 14504,8
   6a.  -of which Goods (fob) P61 30,1% 4174,8 6,3% 4437,3 6,6% 4729,7 7,1% 5065,5 6,6% 5399,4
   6b.  -of which Services 31,7% 6168,6 10,2% 6798,4 7,7% 7323,9 9,7% 8032,5 13,4% 9105,4
7. Final demand (5+6) 12,1% 55040,4 7,6% 59232,4 6,9% 63297,5 7,7% 68152,6 7,7% 73382,5
8.Imports of goods and services P7 27,2% 13633,7 8,2% 14748,7 6,7% 15738,2 9,3% 17206,6 9,3% 18809,5
   8a.  -of which Goods (cif) P71 29,4% 10880,9 8,0% 11755,8 6,7% 12541,4 8,8% 13650,5 8,8% 14857,6
   8b.  -of which Services 19,0% 2752,8 8,7% 2992,9 6,8% 3196,8 11,2% 3556,1 11,1% 3951,9
9.External balance of goods and services B11 -3290,3 -3512,9 -3684,5 -4108,5 -4304,8
10.Gross domestic product at market prices B1g 7,9% 41406,7 7,4% 44483,7 6,9% 47559,3 7,1% 50946,0 7,1% 54573,0
11. Balance of primary income with the RoW B5 -15,1% 644,3 16,4% 750,0 0,0% 750,0 13,3% 850,0 17,6% 1000,0
12. Gross national product (10+11) B5g 7,4% 42051,0 7,6% 45233,7 6,8% 48309,3 7,2% 51796,0 7,3% 55573,0

10.Gross domestic product at market prices B1g 7,9% 41406,7 7,4% 44483,7 6,9% 47559,3 7,1% 50946,0 7,1% 54573,0
13. Taxes on products D21 9,5% 6327,5 6,0% 6707,2 5,7% 7089,5 7,2% 7599,9 7,3% 8157,7
14. Subsidies on products D31 3,2% 1055,2 6,5% 1123,8 -3,4% 1085,6 0,0% 1085,6 0,0% 1085,6
15. Taxes net of subsidies (13-14) 10,9% 5272,3 5,9% 5583,4 7,5% 6003,9 8,5% 6514,3 8,6% 7072,2
16. Gross value added at basic prices (10-15) B1g 7,4% 36134,4 7,7% 38900,4 6,8% 41555,4 6,9% 44431,7 6,9% 47500,8
17. Compensation of employees D1 6,8% 13471,4 7,3% 14453,9 7,1% 15478,7 7,4% 16626,0 7,9% 17944,9
18. Gross operating surplus/mixed income (16-17) B2g 7,8% 22663,0 7,9% 24446,4 6,7% 26076,7 6,6% 27805,6 6,3% 29555,9



PERCENTAGE CHANGE IN IMPLICIT PRICE DEFLATOR
TABLE 2-A
Country : Greece

%∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004
1 Private consumption expenditure 3,1% 3,1% 2,8% 2,7% 2,8%
2.Government consumption expenditure 7,6% 8,0% 5,0% 5,3% 5,4%
   2a. -of which individual cons.expenditure 4,2% 9,7% 6,0% 3,8% 3,7%
   2b. -of which collective cons.expenditure 9,7% 7,0% 4,5% 6,1% 6,3%
3.Gross fixed capital formation 4,3% 2,4% 2,3% 2,2% 2,2%
   3a.  -of which construction 4,0% 2,5% 2,4% 2,4% 2,3%
   3b.  -of which Equipment 5,5% 2,3% 2,2% 1,9% 2,0%
   3c.  -other 3,5% 2,0% 2,0% 2,0% 2,0%

4.Change in inventories + net acquisition of valuables      
5.Domestic demand 3,9% 3,2% 2,8% 2,9% 3,0%
6.Exports of goods and services 10,2% 2,7% 2,4% 2,3% 2,2%
   6a.  -of which Goods (fob) 16,4% 2,2% 2,0% 2,0% 2,0%
   6b.  -of which Services 6,2% 3,0% 2,6% 2,5% 2,4%
7. Final demand (5+6) 4,9% 3,1% 2,8% 2,8% 2,8%
8.Imports of goods and services 10,6% 2,9% 2,0% 2,4% 2,3%
   8a.  -of which Goods (cif) 11,8% 2,7% 1,7% 2,2% 2,2%
   8b.  -of which Services 6,0% 3,5% 3,2% 3,0% 2,9%
9.Gross domestic product at market prices 3,4% 3,2% 3,0% 3,0% 3,0%



EMPLOYMENT AND UNEMPLOYMENT
TABLE 3
Country:GREECE
Unit :'000 persons.                                                                  

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1.Total population 0,2% 10557,9 0,2% 10579,0 0,2% 10600,2 0,2% 10621,4 0,2% 10642,6
2.Popul.of working age (15-64 years) -0,7% 6876,0 0,2% 6889,8 0,2% 6903,5 0,2% 6917,3 0,2% 6931,2
3.Civilian labour force -1,0% 4398,4 0,3% 4411,6 0,3% 4424,8 0,5% 4447,0 0,6% 4473,6
4.Activity rate (%) (3/2) 64,0% 64,0% 64,1% 64,3% 64,5%
5.Civilian labour force -1,0% 4398,4 0,3% 4411,6 0,3% 4424,8 0,5% 4447,0 0,6% 4473,6
6.Total employment -0,3% 3897,6 0,8% 3928,8 0,8% 3960,2 1,3% 4011,7 1,5% 4071,9
7.Unemployed (3-6) 500,8 482,8 464,6 435,3 401,8
8.Unemployment rate (%) (7/5) 11,4% 10,9% 10,5% 9,8% 9,0%



UNIT LABOUR COSTS 
TABLE 3A
Country :GREECE
Currency unit : DRS bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1.GDP at constant prices 4,3% 4,1%  3,8% 4,0% 4,0%  
2.Employment ('000) -0,3% 3897,6 0,8% 3928,8 0,8% 3960,2 1,3% 4011,7 1,5% 4071,9
3.Gross value added/occupied person 4,6% 3,3%  3,0% 2,7% 2,5%  
4.Compensation of employees 6,8% 13471,4 7,3% 14453,9 7,1% 15478,7 7,4% 16626,0 7,9% 17944,9
5.Wage and salary earners ('000) 0,6% 2173,0 1,7% 2209,9 1,7% 2247,5 2,2% 2297,0 2,5% 2354,4
6.Compensation of emloyees/head 6,1% 6199,4 5,5% 6540,4 5,3% 6887,1 5,1% 7238,3 5,3% 7621,9
7.Unit labour costs  1,4% 2,2% 2,3% 2,4% 2,8%
7a.Real Unit labour costs  -1,5% -1,2% -0,6% -0,4% 0,0%
6a.Real compensation of employees per head 3,0% 2,3% 2,5% 2,3% 2,4%



INCOME AND EXPENDITURE OF PRIVATE SECTOR AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (NON GENERAL GOVERNMENT)
TABLE 4/5
Country:GREECE
Currency unit:DRS bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1.Compensation of employees (national) D1 6,8% 13592,4 7,3% 14583,9 7,1% 15618,7 7,4% 16776,0 7,9% 18104,9
1a -of which gross wages and salaries D11
2.Non-labour income,net 2g+B4g+D4 5,3% 20292,5 3,5% 20994,9 4,9% 22025,3 6,6% 23468,9 6,0% 24883,1
3.Current transfers received D62+D7 5,7% 7545,3 8,6% 8197,1 8,0% 8849,6 10,2% 9749,2 9,0% 10627,6
4. Current taxes on income and wealth D5 13,2% 4304,8 -0,3% 4291,9 7,0% 4592,3 5,5% 4844,9 7,0% 5184,0
5.Current transfers paid (social security contributions) D61+D7 6,6% 5605,3 6,8% 5985,0 7,0% 6402,0 7,2% 6862,4 7,3% 7361,9
6.Gross disposable income (1+2+3-4-5) B6g 4,8% 31520,1 6,3% 33499,1 6,0% 35499,3 7,9% 38286,8 7,3% 41069,7
6a.p.m. Real gross disposable income
7.Final consumption expenditure P3 6,4% 28893,5 6,3% 30725,8 5,7% 32486,3 5,8% 34381,0 5,9% 36421,6
8.Gross saving B8g 2626,6 2773,4 3013,0 3905,8  4648,1
8a. Saving rate  (8/6) 8,3% 8,3% 8,5% 10,2%  11,3%



RESOURCES AND EXPENDITURE OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT (S13) - consolidated data

TABLE 6                      
Country: GREECE
Currency unit: bn Drs

% of GDP
ESA 95 

code 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004
1. Taxes on production and imports D2 15,4% 6375,0 15,2% 6757,5 15,0% 7142,7 15,0% 7657,0 15,1% 8237,1
2. Current taxes on income and wealth, etc D5 10,4% 4304,8 9,6% 4291,9 9,7% 4592,3 9,5% 4844,9 9,5% 5184,0
3. Social contributions D61 13,5% 5605,3 13,5% 5985,0 13,5% 6402,0 13,5% 6862,4 13,5% 7361,9
4. -of which, Actual social contributions D611 11,4% 4704,1 11,4% 5056,9 11,4% 5431,1 11,5% 5843,5 11,5% 6275,9
5. Other current resources 3,7% 1522,0 5,4% 2418,0 5,4% 2545,0 5,2% 2628,2 5,0% 2720,4
6. Total current resources (1+2+3+5) 43,0% 17807,1 43,7% 19452,4 43,5% 20682,0 43,2% 21992,5 43,1% 23503,5
7. Government final consumption expenditure (9+10) P3 15,5% 6408,4 15,8% 7049,2 15,5% 7366,5 15,3% 7808,4 15,2% 8284,8
8. -of which, Compensation of employess D1 11,7% 4863,9 11,7% 5204,4 11,7% 5542,7 11,6% 5930,6 11,6% 6345,8
9. Collective consumption expenditure P32 9,8% 4072,6 10,1% 4479,9 9,7% 4636,7 9,7% 4961,2 9,7% 5308,5
10. Individual consumption expenditure P31 5,6% 2335,8 5,8% 2569,4 5,7% 2729,8 5,6% 2847,2 5,5% 2976,3
11. Social transfers other than in kind D62 16,3% 6759,1 16,5% 7347,1 16,7% 7949,6 17,0% 8649,2 17,3% 9427,6
12. Interest D41 7,1% 2957,3 6,5% 2898,2 5,6% 2669,2 5,2% 2647,8 4,8% 2600,2
13. Subsidies D3 0,2% 74,2 0,2% 70,0 0,1% 60,0 0,1% 60,0 0,1% 40,0
14. Other current expenditure 1,3% 531,1 1,3% 556,0 1,2% 573,5 1,2% 611,4 1,2% 644,0
15. Total current expenditure (9+10+11+12+13+14) 40,4% 16730,1 40,3% 17920,6 39,1% 18618,8 38,8% 19776,8 38,5% 20996,5
16.Gross saving (6-15) B8g 2,6% 1077,0 3,4% 1531,8 4,3% 2063,2 4,3% 2215,6 4,6% 2507,0
17.Capital transfers received Dg 3,4% 1402,1 3,5% 1574,9 3,7% 1738,2 3,7% 1902,7 3,7% 2032,2
18. Total resources (6+17) 46,4% 19209,2 47,3% 21027,3 47,1% 22420,2 46,9% 23895,2 46,8% 25535,7
19.Gross fixed capital formation P51 4,1% 1697,5 4,2% 1870,6 4,3% 2057,7 4,4% 2259,4 4,6% 2519,2
20. Other capital expenditure 2,9% 1220,1 2,7% 1201,1 2,8% 1348,3 2,6% 1350,0 2,5% 1365,0
21. Total expenditure (15+19+20) N5 47,5% 19647,7 47,2% 20992,3 46,3% 22024,8 45,9% 23386,2 45,6% 24880,7
22.General Government balance (18-21) B9 -1,1% -438,5 0,1% 35,0 0,8% 395,4 1,0% 509,0 1,2% 655,0
23. General Government consolidated gross debt 102,7% 42513,0 99,6% 44314,0 97,3% 46299 94,4% 48096,0 90,0% 49090,0
24. Gen.Govn. primary surplus 6,1% 2518,8 6,6% 2933,2 6,4% 3064,6 6,2% 3156,8 6,0% 3255,1



RESOURCES AND EXPENDITURE OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT (% of change)
TABLE 6A                     
Country: GREECE
Currency unit: bn Drs

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1. Taxes on production and imports D2 10,3% 6375,0 6,0% 6757,5 5,7% 7142,7 7,2% 7657,0 7,3% 8237,1
2. Current taxes on income and wealth, etc D5 13,2% 4304,8 -0,3% 4291,9 7,0% 4592,3 5,5% 4844,9 7,0% 5184,0
3. Social contributions D61 6,6% 5605,3 6,8% 5985,0 7,0% 6402,0 7,2% 6862,4 7,3% 7361,9
4. -of which, Actual social contributions D611 7,4% 4704,1 7,5% 5056,9 7,4% 5431,1 7,6% 5843,5 7,4% 6275,9
5. Other current resources 14,5% 1522,0 58,9% 2418,0 5,3% 2545,0 3,3% 2628,2 3,5% 2720,4
6. Total current resources (1+2+3+5) 10,1% 17807,1 9,2% 19452,4 6,3% 20682,0 6,3% 21992,5 6,9% 23503,5
7. Government final consumption expenditure (9+10) P3 10,1% 6408,4 10,0% 7049,2 4,5% 7366,5 6,0% 7808,4 6,1% 8284,8
8. -of which, Compensation of employess D1 7,5% 4863,9 7,0% 5204,4 6,5% 5542,7 7,0% 5930,6 7,0% 6345,8
9. Collective consumption expenditure P32 13,8% 4072,6 10,0% 4479,9 3,5% 4636,7 7,0% 4961,2 7,0% 5308,5
10. Individual consumption expenditure P31 4,2% 2335,8 10,0% 2569,4 6,2% 2729,8 4,3% 2847,2 4,5% 2976,3
11. Social transfers other than in kind D62 9,9% 6759,1 8,7% 7347,1 8,2% 7949,6 8,8% 8649,2 9,0% 9427,6
12. Interest D41 2,6% 2957,3 -2,0% 2898,2 -7,9% 2669,2 -0,8% 2647,8 -1,8% 2600,2
13. Subsidies D3 2,8% 74,2 -5,7% 70,0 -14,3% 60,0 0,0% 60,0 -33,3% 40,0
14. Other current expenditure 12,7% 531,1 4,7% 556,0 3,1% 573,5 6,6% 611,4 5,3% 644,0
15. Total current expenditure (9+10+11+12+13+14) 8,7% 16730,1 7,1% 17920,6 3,9% 18618,8 6,2% 19776,8 6,2% 20996,5
16.Gross saving (6-15) B8g 1077,0 1531,8 2063,2 2215,6  2507,0
17.Capital transfers received Dg 17,0% 1402,1 12,3% 1574,9 10,4% 1738,2 9,5% 1902,7 6,8% 2032,2
18. Total resources (6+17) 10,6% 19209,2 9,5% 21027,3 6,6% 22420,2 6,6% 23895,2 6,9% 25535,7
19.Gross fixed capital formation P51 10,7% 1697,5 10,2% 1870,6 10,0% 2057,7 9,8% 2259,4 11,5% 2519,2
20. Other capital expenditure 1220,1 1201,1 1348,3 1350,0  1365,0
21. Total expenditure (15+19+20) N5 8,8% 19647,7 6,8% 20992,3 4,9% 22024,8 23386,2 24880,7
22.General Government balance (18-21) B9 -438,5 35,0 395,4 509,0  655,0
23. General Government consolidated gross debt 42513 44314 46299 48096  49090
24. Gen.Govn. primary surplus 2518,8 2933,2 3064,6 3156,8  3255,1



EXTERNAL TRANSACTIONS ACCOUNT OF THE NATION (S2)
TABLE 7
Country:GREECE
Currency unit:DRS bn.

ESA 95 
code %∆ 2000 %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004

1.Exports of goods(fob) P61 30,1% 4174,8 6,3% 4437,3 6,6% 4729,7 7,1% 5065,5 6,6% 5399,4
2.Imports of goods(cif) P71 29,4% 10880,9 8,0% 11755,8 6,7% 12541,4 8,8% 13650,5 8,8% 14857,6
3.Trade balance(goods,fob/cif) (1-2) -6706,1 -7318,5 -7811,7 -8584,9  -9458,2
3a.p.m. 3 as % of GDP -16,2% -16,5% -16,4% -16,9%  -17,3%
4.Exports of services P62 31,7% 6168,6 10,2% 6798,4 7,7% 7323,9 9,7% 8032,5 13,4% 9105,4
4a.- of which , Tourism 21,8% 3620,3 8,5% 3928,0 5,0% 4124,4 8,0% 4454,4 13,0% 5033,5
5.Imports of services P72 19,0% 2752,8 8,7% 2992,9 6,8% 3196,8 11,2% 3556,1 11,1% 3951,9
5a.- of which , Tourism 34,6% 1687,4 5,5% 1780,2 5,0% 1869,2 7,0% 2000,1 8,0% 2160,1
6.Services balance (4-5) 3415,8 3805,5 4127,2 4476,4 5153,5
7. External balance of goods & services (3+6) B11 -3290,3 -3512,9 -3684,5 -4108,5 -4304,8
8. Balance of primary income B5g 644,3 750,0 750,0 850,0 1000,0
8a. - of which, net interest receipts D41
9. Net current transfers 786,2 850,0 900,0 1100,0  1200,0
10. Balance of primary incomes and current transfers (8+9) 1430,5 1600,0 1650,0 1950,0 2200,0
11. Current external balance (7+10) B12 -1859,8 -1912,9 -2034,5 -2158,5 -2104,8
11a.p.m. 11 as % of GDP -4,5% -4,3% -4,3% -4,2% -3,9%
12. Net capital transactions 957,0 1000,0 1020,0 1050,0 1100,0
13.Net lending (+) / net borrowing (-) (11+12) B9 -902,8 -912,9 -1014,5 -1108,5 -1004,8
13a.p.m. 13 as % of GDP -2,2% -2,1% -2,1% -2,2% -1,8%

  



THE FINANCE OF GROSS DOMESTIC CAPITAL FORMATION
TABLE 8
Country:GREECE
bn DRS

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004
1.Gross Capital formation 9377,6 10420,5 11673,4 13110,7 14383,2
2.Change in stocks 17,5 -198,9 -282,3 -245,6 -211,9
3.TOTAL INVESTMENT (1+2) 9395,1 10221,6 11391,1 12865,1 14171,4
4.Private saving 2626,6 2773,4 3013,0 3905,8 4648,1
5.Saving of general government 1077,0 1531,8 2063,2 2215,6 2507,0
6.Depreciation 3831,7 4003,5 4280,3 4585,1 4911,6
7.Current balance 1859,8 1912,9 2034,5 2158,5 2104,8
8.TOTAL FINANCE 9395,1 10221,6 11391,1 12865,1 14171,4

   % of GDP
1.Gross Capital formation 22,6% 23,4% 24,5% 25,7% 26,4%
2.Change in stocks and stat.discrep 0,0% -0,4% -0,6% -0,5% -0,4%
3.TOTAL INVESTMENT (1+2) 22,7% 23,0% 24,0% 25,3% 26,0%
4.Private saving 6,3% 6,2% 6,3% 7,7% 8,5%
5.Saving of general government 2,6% 3,4% 4,3% 4,3% 4,6%
6.Depreciation 9,3% 9,0% 9,0% 9,0% 9,0%
7.Current balance 4,5% 4,3% 4,3% 4,2% 3,9%
8.TOTAL FINANCE 22,7% 23,0% 24,0% 25,3% 26,0%


